
Important Instructions 
1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe.chd gou. in or E-Sampark. 

2. Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee subrnission are 14-07-2023 and 15-07-2023 

only, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. 
3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and regulations of 

Panjab University. if at any stage, it is found that the applicant has given misleading/ false information/ documents in support of the admission, then 

the admission will be cancelled. 

4. Information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college website wwrw.hormescience 10.acin 

FormNo 

A47350 JANNAT 

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees on the WhatsApp ofmobile no. 8872524770 aiong with 
following dètail- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY 

A48809 
A48403 

A48665 

A48723 

Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh 
PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ONLINE ADMISsION- JULY 2023 

A48479 

A48386 

Name 

SHIKHA MAHESH JHA 

ABHIROOP KAUR HARPREET SINGH 
BRAR 

|SANDEEP SINGH 

JAI SHYAM 

BRAR 

SIDHI SINGH 

POOJA 
KHUSHPREET 

KAUR 
MYRA SAINI 

B.Sc. (Home Science) Semester I 

FATHER NAME 

GURPREET 
PAHWA 

PARAMJIT SINGH 

ASHISH SAINI 

2 

Mobile No 

8684053392 

7719694869 

9815566599 

8847072225 

9501221759 

7696319161 

8283039766 

Date of Birth 

25-11-2004 

05-01-2004 

06-02-2005 

25-01-2005 

14-09-2005 

01-08-2005 

23-11-2o05 

%Age Category 
83.8General 

73.6 General 
73.8| General 

71.4 General 
69.8| General 

66|Scheduled 
caste 

66| General 

Pooi 

General Pool(Outside UT) 

UT 

General Pool(Outside UT) 

UT 

UT 

General Pool(Outside UT) 

General Pool(Outside UT) 

TotaMerit 
83.8 

74.34 

73.8 

714 

69.8 

66 

66 
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