Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ONLINE ADMISSION - JULY 2023

B.Sc. (Home Science) Semester I

Important Instructions-

Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E-Sampark.
Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee submission are 14-07-2023 and 15-07-2023

only, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled.

3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and regulations of Panjab University. If at any stage, it is found that the applicant has given misleading/ false information/ documents in support of the admission, then the admission will be cancelled.

4. Information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college website www.homescience10.ac.in

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees on the WhatsApp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with following detail- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY

FormNo	Name	FATHER NAME	Mobile No	Date of Birth	%Age	Category	Pool	TotalMerit
A47350	JANNAT	GURPREET	8684053392	25-11-2004	83.8	General	General Pool(Outside UT)	83.8
		PAHWA						
A48809	SHIKHA	MAHESH JHA	7719694869	05-01-2004	73.6	General	UT	74.34
A48403	ABHIROOP KAUR	HARPREET SINGH	9815566599	06-02-2005	73.8	General	General Pool(Outside UT)	73.8
	BRAR -	BRAR						
A48665	SIDHI SINGH	SANDEEP SINGH	8847072225	25-01-2005	71.4	General	UT	71.4
A48723	POOJA	JAI SHYAM	9501221759	14-09-2005	69.8	General	UT	. 69.8
A48479	KHUSHPREET	PARAMJIT SINGH	7696319161	01-08-2005	66	Scheduled	General Pool(Outside UT)	66
	KAUR					caste		
A48386	MYRA SAINI	ASHISH SAINI	8283039766	23-11-2005	66	General	General Pool(Outside UT)	66

2. RAHJAHASHARNA (1. p.s.) 3. Do. Chaya Vegma (Chays) 4. Dr. Lun Pralage (Riti)

1. Irniahabr kan (Sh) 2. Nyun (Nujur)